



TOPSY TURTLE™

The Step2 Company, LLC.
10010 Aurora-Hudson Rd.
Streetsboro, OH 44241 USA
1-800-347-8372 USA & Canada Only
(330)656-0440
www.step2.com

ENGLISH

Intended for use by children ages 18 months to 36 months

OBSERVE ALL STATEMENTS AND WARNINGS TO REDUCE THE LIKELIHOOD OF SERIOUS OR FATAL INJURY. SAVE THIS SHEET FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

WARNING: TO AVOID SERIOUS INJURY:

- Continuous adult supervision required.
- Use only on a flat surface in areas free from obstructions.
- Do not use on or near steps, steep inclines or raised or uneven surfaces.
- Keep away from pools or other bodies of water.
- Recommended that shoes must be worn during use when outside.
- Maximum child's weight: 50 lbs. (22,68 kg.) Only 1 child at a time.
- Falls to a hard surface can result in serious injury or death.

WARNING: BURN HAZARD

- Always check the temperature of the product before letting your children play on it.
- Remember that the product may cause burns.
- Always be aware of the sun and weather conditions, and do not assume that the equipment is safe because the air temperature is not very high.

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS

General Cleaning:

- Use a 50/50 mixture of white vinegar and water.

DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please recycle when possible. Disposal must be in compliance with all government regulations.

INSPECT THIS PRODUCT BEFORE EACH USE. TIGHTLY SECURE CONNECTIONS AND REPLACE DAMAGED OR WORN COMPONENTS. CONTACT THE STEP2 COMPANY FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS.

FRANÇAIS

Destiné aux enfants âgés de 18 à 36 mois

RESPECTEZ LES ÉNONCÉS ET AVERTISSEMENTS SUIVANTS POUR RÉDUIRE LA PROBABILITÉ DE BLESSURE GRAVE, VOIRE MORTELLE. CONSERVEZ CETTE FEUILLE POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE.

MISE EN GARDE: POUR ÉVITER UNE BLESSURE GRAVE:

- Surveillance continue par un adulte requise.
- Utiliser uniquement sur une surface plane dans des zones exemptes d'obstructions.
- Ne pas utiliser sur ou à proximité de marches, de pentes raides ou de surfaces surélevées ou irrégulières.
- Tenir à l'écart des piscines et autres plans d'eau.
- Il est recommandé de porter des chaussures lors de l'utilisation à l'extérieur.
- Poids maximal de l'enfant : 22,68 kg (50 lb). Un seul enfant à la fois.
- Les chutes sur une surface dure peuvent entraîner des blessures graves, voire mortelles.

MISE EN GARDE: DANGER DE BRÛLE

- Vérifiez toujours la température du produit avant de laisser vos enfants jouer dessus.
- N'oubliez pas que le produit peut causer des brûlures.
- Faites toujours attention au soleil et aux conditions météorologiques, et ne supposez jamais que le matériel est sûr parce que la température de l'air n'est pas très élevée.

INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE

Nettoyage général:

- Utilisez un mélange 50/50 de vinaigre blanc et d'eau.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MISE AU REBUT:

Veuillez recycler dans la mesure du possible. L'élimination doit être conforme à toutes les lois nationales.

INSPECTEZ CE PRODUIT AVANT CHAQUE UTILISATION. SERREZ BIEN LES CONNEXIONS ET REMPLACEZ LES COMPOSANTS USÉS OU ENDOMMAGÉS. CONTACTEZ LA SOCIÉTÉ STEP2 POUR DES PIÈCES DE RECHANGE.

ESPAÑOL

Destinado a ser utilizado por niños de 18 a 36 meses.

RESPECTE LAS SIGUIENTES RECOMENDACIONES Y ADVERTENCIAS PARA DISMINUIR LA PROBABILIDAD DE SUFRIR LESIONES GRAVES O MORTALES. CONSERVE ESTA HOJA PARA SU CONSULTA EN EL FUTURO.

ADVERTENCIA: PARA EVITAR LESIONES SERIAS:

- Se requiere la supervisión continua de un adulto.
- Úselo únicamente sobre una superficie plana y en áreas libres de obstrucciones.
- No usar sobre o cerca de escaleras, pendientes pronunciadas o superficies elevadas o irregulares.
- Mantener alejado de piscinas y otras masas de agua.
- Se recomienda usar zapatos durante su uso cuando esté al aire libre.
- Peso máximo del niño: 22,68 kg (50 lb). Solo 1 niño a la vez.
- Caer sobre una superficie dura puede provocar lesiones graves o la muerte.

ADVERTENCIA: RIESGO DE QUEMADURAS

- Verifique siempre la temperatura del producto antes de permitir que los niños jueguen en él.
- Recuerde que el producto puede provocar quemaduras.
- Siempre tenga en cuenta el sol y las condiciones climáticas y no asuma que el equipo es seguro debido a que la temperatura del aire no es demasiado elevada.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA LIMPIEZA

Limpieza general:

- Use una mezcla 50/50 de vinagre blanco y agua.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA ELIMINACIÓN:

Recicle los componentes si tiene la posibilidad. La eliminación de este producto se debe realizar de conformidad con la Normativa Gubernamental.

EXAMINE EL PRODUCTO ANTES DE CADA UTILIZACIÓN. FIJE LAS CONEXIONES Y SUSTITUYA LOS COMPONENTES QUE PRESENTEN DAÑOS O DESGASTE. PÓNGASE EN CONTACTO CON LA EMPRESA STEP2 PARA OBTENER PIEZAS DE REPUESTO.

